PRODUCT BENEFITS
– High color homogeneity
– Energy savings of up to 68 % compared to conventional 1,500 mm T8 fluorescent lamp
– Instant flickerfree starting
PRODUCT FEATURES
– T8 LED tube made of glass with G13 base
– Mercury-free and RoHS compliant
– Luminous efficacy: up to 105 lm/W

free
Dimmable
ST8S-EM 19.1 W/865 1500 mm EM 251.00 g 1513 mm -20…+45 °C 30000 h 200000 G13 Yes No
Certificates
&
standards
Country specific categorizations Logistical
data
Product description Type of
protection
ILCOS Temperature
range at
storage
ST8S-EM 8 W/830 600 mm 1) IP20 DR-8/830-G13-26/590 -20…80 °C
ST8S-EM 8 W/840 600 mm 1) IP20 DR-8/840-G13-26/590 -20…80 °C
ST8S-EM 17 W/830 1200 mm 1) IP20 DR-17/830-G13-26/1200 -20…80 °C
ST8S-EM 17 W/840 1200 mm EM 1) IP20 DR-17/840-G13-26/1200 -20…80 °C
ST8S-EM 20 W/830 1500 mm 1) IP20 DR-20/830-G13-26/1500 -20…80 °C
ST8S-EM 20 W/840 1500 mm EM 1) IP20 DR-20/840-G13-26/1500 -20…80 °C
ST8S-EM 7.6 W/830 600 mm EM IP20 DR-7.6/830-G13-25.5/600 -20…80 °C
ST8S-EM 7.6 W/840 600 mm EM IP20 DR-7.6/840-G13-25.5/600 -20…80 °C
ST8S-EM 7.6 W/865 600 mm EM IP20 DR-7.6/865-G13-25.5/600 -20…80 °C
ST8S-EM 16.2 W/830 1200 mm EM IP20 DR-16.2/830-G13-25.5/1200 -20…80 °C
ST8S-EM 16.2 W/840 1200 mm EM IP20 DR-16.2/840-G13-25.5/1200 -20…80 °C
ST8S-EM 16.2 W/865 1200 mm EM IP20 DR-16.2/865-G13-25.5/1200 -20…80 °C
ST8S-EM 19.1 W/830 1500 mm EM IP20 DR-19.1/830-G13-25.5/1500 -20…80 °C
ST8S-EM 19.1 W/840 1500 mm EM IP20 DR-19.1/840-G13-25.5/1500 -20…80 °C
ST8S-EM 19.1 W/865 1500 mm EM IP20 DR-19.1/865-G13-25.5/1500 -20…80 °C
1) When used to replace a T8 fluorescent lamp the total energy efficiency and light distribution depends on the design of the lighting system/Not usable in luminaires with serial lamp connection, i.e. more than one tube at one magnetic ballast (tandem circuitry)
2) Operated with conventional control gear
PRODUCT FAMILY DATASHEET
__